
Car # Entrant Car Class Cat
1 AM
Best 2

2 AM
Best 2

3 AM
Best 2

2 PM
Best 2

TOTAL
TIMES

OUTRIGHT
POSITION

CLASS
POSITION Junior Ladies

10 Bill Brown AJ Special F 1.38.85 1.17.67 1.21.65 1.19.19 5.37.36 1 1
11 Tim Wilkins Black Special F 1.38.82 1.23.24 1.21.79 1.24.87 5.48.72 2 2
15 Stephen Muller 12 VW Golf C 1.41.43 1.21.82 1.22.59 1.23.30 5.49.14 3 1
18 Shane McIlvenna 01 Subaru RX H 1.45.72 1.20.33 1.24.13 1.21.15 5.51.33 1
17 John Bermingham 80 Datsun Sunny B 1.43.90 1.20.72 1.29.60 1.24.15 5.58.37 1
16 Peter Dunn VR4 Gallant H 1.35.35 1.18.48 1.17.91 1.49.31 6.01.05 2
24 James Stroud 91 Toyota Corolla B 1.46.38 1.26.23 1.25.03 1.23.53 6.01.17 2
1 Jeff Taylor 99 Mitsubishi Mirage C 1.49.13 1.25.19 1.24.82 1.29.00 6.08.14 2
5 John Taylor 99 Mitsubishi Mirage C 1.47.81 1.30.64 1.23.35 1.26.80 6.08.60 3
3 Craig Stallard 75 Ford Escort C 1.45.49 1.28.96 1.29.62 1.25.38 6.09.45
20 Dave Wright Mazda 121 B 1.48.40 1.27.49 1.30.19 1.28.15 6.14.23 3
21 Jake Baranowski 99 Mitsubishi Mirage B 1.52.12 1.32.87 1.29.11 1.28.44 6.22.54
6 Sasha Popovic 01 Subaru WRX H 2.04.91 1.26.57 1.26.97 1.25.60 6.24.05 3
26 Stewart Wilkins Black Special F 2.03.47 1.27.26 1.28.75 1.25.66 6.25.14 3
22 Allan Gillard Red Jackson Special F 1.45.71 1.28.00 1.27.94 1.43.69 6.25.34
7 Arthur Jackson 92 Special F 1.44.32 1.22.97 1.20.60 1.57.59 6.25.48
2 Rob Edwards 70 Datsun Sedan C 1.54.75 1.33.49 1.29.53 1.31.72 6.29.49
4 Aaron Stallard 75 Ford Escort C J 1.52.75 1.32.06 1.35.35 1.29.75 6.29.91 1

14 Kristopher Muller 12 VW Golf C J 1.46.98 1.22.75 1.29.50 1.51.50 6.30.73 2
25 Wayne Butcher 91 Toyota Corolla B 1.54.62 1.47.97 1.28.83 1.28.63 6.40.05
13 Cooper Elvin VW Buggy F J 1.59.97 1.33.04 1.38.29 1.29.72 6.41.02 3
19 Rick Feruglio 71 Datsun 1200 B 1.57.28 1.35.15 1.32.88 1.36.68 6.41.99
12 Karina Maloney 01 Nissan Pulsar C L 2.00.07 1.37.88 1.42.87 1.35.60 6.56.42 1
8 Stephanie Holmes 01 Nissan Pulsar C L 1.58.47 1.42.37 1.44.87 1.36.12 7.01.83 2
23 Stephen Reynard Red Jackson Special F 2.06.10 1.44.05 1.35.84 1.43.34 7.09.33
9 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Position Car # Entrant Car Class Winners Positions Class
Number of

Competitors
1 10 Bill Brown AJ Special F 1st Outright, 1st in Class A 0
2 11 Tim Wilkins Black Special F 2nd Outright, 2nd in Class B 6
3 15 Stephen Muller 12 VW Golf C 3rd Outright, 1st in Class C 9
4 18 Shane McIlvenna 01 Subaru RX H Ist in Class F 7
5 17 John Bermingham 80 Datsun Sunny B Ist in Class H 3
6 16 Peter Dunn VR4 Gallant H 2nd in Class Total 25
7 24 James Stroud 91 Toyota Corolla B 2nd in Class
8 1 Jeff Taylor 99 Mitsubishi Mirage C 2nd in Class
9 5 John Taylor 99 Mitsubishi Mirage C 3rd in Class

10 3 Craig Stallard 75 Ford Escort C
11 20 Dave Wright Mazda 121 B 3rd in Class
12 21 Jake Baranowski 99 Mitsubishi Mirage B
13 6 Sasha Popovic 01 Subaru WRX H 3rd in Class
14 26 Stewart Wilkins Black Special F 3rd in Class
15 22 Allan Gillard Red Jackson Special F
16 7 Arthur Jackson 92 Special F
17 2 Rob Edwards 70 Datsun Sedan C
18 4 Aaron Stallard 75 Ford Escort C 1st Junior
19 14 Kristopher Muller 12 VW Golf C 2nd Junior
20 25 Wayne Butcher 91 Toyota Corolla B
21 13 Cooper Elvin VW Buggy F 3rd Junior
22 19 Rick Feruglio 71 Datsun 1200 B
23 12 Karina Maloney 01 Nissan Pulsar C 1st Lady
24 8 Stephanie Holmes 01 Nissan Pulsar C 2nd Lady
25 23 Stephen Reynard Red Jackson Special F

9 0 0 0
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